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Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-85117-2024 Smith, Aprentice Oshay 

Obdiah

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  2024-

P-611

State Jail Plano 24-129650

B2

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85118-2024 Smith, Aprentice Oshay 

Obdiah

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH  2024-

P-610

Third Degree Plano 24-129650

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85119-2024 Harris, Romello Zephainah THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Plano 24-129650

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85131-2024 Franco-Alvarado, Raul 

Angel

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24144210 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85136-2024 Stevens, Robert Benjamin THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV  A429-07112024-10

State Jail McKinney 24-004508A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85168-2024 Donovan, James McCarthy, 

III

BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail Allen 2024-03095 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85169-2024 Donovan, James McCarthy, 

III

BURGLARY OF BUILDING  429-

08082024-34

State Jail Allen 2024-03096 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85176-2024 Ashworth, Marcella Salcido STALKING  A429-04162024-10 Third Degree Plano 23-234574 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85181-2024 Lucas, Terrence Lamarr INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ  F23156380 

(CHANGED FROM INJ 

CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED 

RECKLESS SBI/MENTAL F-2)

Third Degree Dallas 156380-2023 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85189-2024 Johnson, Robert Gregory, 

III

AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD  469-

07122024-A007

First Degree Plano 24-148594 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85207-2024 Kent, Jason Lee ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree McKinney 24-002474C True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85214-2024 Mendoza, Adrian TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

Third Degree Wylie 24025143 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85221-2024 Sanchez, Pablo Alanez THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  A429-

06242024-16

State Jail McKinney 24-004554 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85228-2024 Whitworth, Daniel Wayne THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K  A429-

06102024-07

Third Degree McKinney 24-004011 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-85137-2024 CHROUK, SAM AN MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G  

CHANGED FROM PCS RE-

INDICTMENT OF 219-84668-2024

First Degree Frisco 23109699-A Re-Indictment

219-85138-2024 Duran, Angel THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  469-

07152024-A001

State Jail Plano 23-135582 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85144-2024 Brown, Jeremiah Dekavion ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT  A429-05032024-

02

Third Degree Plano 24-091124A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85145-2024 Brown, Jeremiah Dekavion CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY  A429-05032024-03

Third Degree Plano 24-091124A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85162-2024 Demase, Joshua TAMPER W/GOV REC-INS DOC- 

DEFRAUD/HARM

Second Degree Plano 24-100928B3 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85163-2024 Demase, Joshua TAMPER W/GOVERN RECORD 

DEFRAUD/HARM

State Jail Plano 24-100928B2 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85164-2024 Demase, Joshua FALSE STATEMENT 

PROPERTY/CREDIT >=$2,500<

$30K

State Jail Plano 24-100928B1 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85165-2024 Nealy, Tabatha Sherrae FALSE STATEMENT 

PROPERTY/CREDIT >=$2,500<

$30K

State Jail Plano 24-100928A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85166-2024 Nealy, Tabatha Sherrae TAMPER W/GOV REC-INS DOC- 

DEFRAUD/HARM IAT

Second Degree Plano 24-100928A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85167-2024 Nealy, Tabatha Sherrae TAMPER W/GOVERN RECORD 

DEFRAUD/HARM

State Jail Plano 24-100928A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85188-2024 Vasquez-Hernandez, Jeffrey 

Abraham

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

23074642 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85194-2024 Britton, Garrett Connor POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

23226340 - B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85206-2024 HUTCHERSON, WARREN 

RAY

SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24007180 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85213-2024 Medina Mendoza, Erasmo FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO 

REG LIFE/ANNUAL

Third Degree McKinney 24-005801 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85220-2024 Salomon, Gustavo Lara SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-157394 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-85227-2024 Turner, Vance Raynard THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-098225 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85139-2024 Click, Chase Tillman DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 23-117622A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85158-2024 De La Cruz-Rentana, Adam 

Omar

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G  CHANGED 

FROM <1G

Third Degree McKinney 24-002893C True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85159-2024 De La Cruz-Rentana, Adam 

Omar

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail McKinney 24-002893B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85160-2024 De La Cruz-Rentana, Adam 

Omar

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree McKinney 24-002893A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85161-2024 Martin, Jose Humberto POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G  

(CHANGED FROM PG2<1G)

Third Degree McKinney 24-002893D True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85175-2024 AHMED, MABROOR AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON  

2024-P-134

Second Degree Plano 24-22225 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85180-2024 Ford, David Edward ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER 

PREV CONV IAT  F24036673
Third Degree Dallas 036673-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85187-2024 Trujillo, Oscar Eustorgio ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT  A429-04302024-

02

Third Degree Plano 24-085848 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85193-2024 Brewerton, Tyler Jay AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE 

W/WEAPON SBI

First Degree Frisco 24069204 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85212-2024 Mcwilliams, Timothy Reed DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Department of 

Public Safety

2024-752548 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85219-2024 Potier, Kyle James UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Frisco 24087000B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85226-2024 Thomas, Trevon Dontrill THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K  469-

07092024-A002

Third Degree Plano 24-137609 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85122-2024 McCollom, Cody Wayne SEXUAL ASSAULT BIGAMY  6-

06032024-4  CHANGED FROM AGG 

SEX ASLT CHILD

First Degree Princeton 24112032 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85123-2024 McCollom, Cody Wayne SEXUAL ASSAULT BIGAMY 429-

06032024-07  CHANGE FROM AGG 

SEX ASSLT CHILD

First Degree McKinney 24-004012 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-85124-2024 McCollom, Cody Wayne SEXUAL ASSAULT BIGAMY  219-

006042024-6  CHANGED FROM AGG 

SEX ASSLT CHILD

First Degree Anna 24113749B True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85125-2024 McCollom, Cody Wayne SEXUAL ASSAULT BIGAMY  219-

06042024-5  CHANGED FROM SEX 

ASSLT CHILD

First Degree Anna 24113749 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85126-2024 McCollom, Cody Wayne SEXUAL ASSAULT BIGAMY  219-

06042024-7  CHANGED FROM SEX 

ASSLT CHILD

First Degree Anna 24112210 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85127-2024 McCollom, Cody Wayne INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL 

CONTACT  219-06052024-1

Second Degree Anna 24113750 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85134-2024 Fahim, Moyris Roshdi SEX ABUSE OF CHILD CONTINUOUS: 

VICTIM UNDER 14   469-8162023-

A006  RE-INDICTED FROM 366-

80577-2024

First Degree McKinney 23-006784 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85186-2024 Parker-Wilcox, Dominick 

Yugene

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Plano 23-239749 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85204-2024 Hanson, Kristofer Lars DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree McKinney 24-004352 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85211-2024 Martinez, Amy AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  

24-287

Second Degree Frisco 24069370 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85218-2024 Polepally, Praneeth SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24007061 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85225-2024 Silva Ramirez, Aaron De 

Jesus

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  

F23053655

Second Degree Dallas 053655-2023 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85132-2024 Torres, Joe Anthony STALKING Third Degree Plano 24-095492 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85135-2024 Brumlow, Benjamin Brant SEX ABUSE OF CHILD 

CONTINUOUS:VICTIM UNDER 14 Re-

Indictment of 380-81598-2023

First Degree Plano 22-145824 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85141-2024 Wissman, Christopher CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<

$30K

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24160577 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85155-2024 Brown, Loren-Ashlee THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Wylie 24022278A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85157-2024 Paul, Decoria Korchance THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Wylie 24022278B True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-85174-2024 AHMED, DANISH SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-112854 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85179-2024 Edwards, Kendall Wayne ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT  A429-07052024-

05

Third Degree Plano 24-140986

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85182-2024 Martin, James Larry CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY  F24000575

Third Degree Dallas 000575-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85185-2024 Norris, Hannah Zae STALKING  2024-P-385 Third Degree Plano 24-067476 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85192-2024 Bennett, Jason Devaughn DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 2024-

00744769

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85198-2024 Dyer, William Craig THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 24-126209 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85203-2024 Gutta, Anvesh Babu SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24007257 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85217-2024 PINALES, UVALDO URBANO SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-152099 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85224-2024 SHULL, WAYNE THOMAS SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-152117 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85142-2024 Araiza, Rebecca Amber ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Plano 24-040774 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85143-2024 Araiza, Rebecca Amber BURGLARY OF HABITATION  

CHANGED FROM BURGLARY-ENTERS 

HABITATION - INTENT TO COMMIT 

INJURY F-2

Second Degree Plano 24-040774 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85149-2024 Gomez, Antonio ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC 

FAM MEM PREV IAT  CHANGED FROM 

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT F-3

Second Degree Plano 24-162066A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85150-2024 Gomez, Antonio ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT  CHANGED 

FROM ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY 

INJURY FAMILY MEMBER M-A

Third Degree Plano 24-162066A1 True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-85153-2024 Pruitt, John Antonio, II ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON Third Degree Frisco 23044217A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85154-2024 Pruitt, John Antonio, II ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Frisco 23044217B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85172-2024 Jutley, Gurubax Singh THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K  296-

121823-03  RE-INDICTMENT OF 401-

80596-2024

State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

23134961 Re-Indictment

401-85173-2024 AFANEH, HASAN ADEL SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24 007192 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85178-2024 CARPENTER, JASON ALAN CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY  F24048045

Third Degree Dallas 048045-2024 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85184-2024 Menjivar, Romero VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 

ASSAULT/STALK IAT  2024-P-397

Third Degree Plano 24-092413A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85191-2024 Azam, Syed SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24007234 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85197-2024 Doucette, Jeffrey Paul INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ  469-05242024-

A008

Third Degree Plano 24-113070A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85202-2024 GREATHOUSE, DYLAN JAY EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2024-

03640D

True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85209-2024 Lacy, Dettrick Deonte UNL CARRY WEAPON W/ FELONY 

CONV

Second Degree Lavon 24000064B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85216-2024 Page, Shaunelle Twalise AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON  

2024-P-24-652

Second Degree Plano 24-132631 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85223-2024 SERNA, CHRISTOPHER 

GUADALUPE

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Allen 2024-04074C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85133-2024 Reed, Paul Roderick ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT  CHANGED 

FROM CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE 

AGAINST THE FAMILY F-3

Third Degree Plano 24-061359 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85146-2024 Gamez-Juarez, Daniel U CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree Wylie 24018244A True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85147-2024 Gamez-Juarez, Daniel U STALKING  24018223WPD-1 Third Degree Wylie 24018223 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85148-2024 Gamez-Juarez, Daniel U BURGLARY OF HABITATION Second Degree Wylie 24018244B True Bill of 

Indictment
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416-85170-2024 Gebhard, Chapman Duane ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24003861C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85171-2024 Gebhard, Chapman Duane ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24003861B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85177-2024 Bergeron, Russell Wade, Jr. CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY  A429-06182024-10

Third Degree McKinney 24-004091 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85183-2024 McLemore, Malik Ayinda ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON  

CHANGED FROM ASSAULT CAUSES 

BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER M-A

Third Degree Plano 23-204539 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85190-2024 Ambrosia, Dean Vincent INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT 

BODILY INJ  A429-07302024-01
Third Degree McKinney 24-005340 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85196-2024 DELGADO, JOSHUA JULIAN SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Plano 24-133040 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85201-2024 Graham, Youngmi DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Frisco 24089586 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85208-2024 Kovatch, Ethan Allen SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24007179 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85215-2024 Mondono, Ignacio Reybel SOLICIT PROST/OTHER PAYOR State Jail Collin County 

Constable 4

24006474 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85222-2024 Scott, Billy Tremaine UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE  F-24-1316-

R

State Jail Richardson 2024000593

84

True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85310-2024 Delgado Matehuala, 

Roberto

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree McKinney 24-004841 True Bill of 

Indictment

202318382 Babineaux, Emmanuel 

Duante

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 23-232488 No Billed

No Bond Bergeron, Russell Wade, Jr. ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT  A429-06182024-

11

Third Degree McKinney 24-004091B No Billed

202318974 (cb) Bush, Graham Leland ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Third Degree Plano 23-240321 No Billed
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No Bond Gamble, Larry Elvin, Jr. AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE 

W/WEAP0N  GJR

First Degree Celina 23029771 No Billed

202317844 Garner, Bianca Marshae AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 2023-225584 No Billed

202317845 Garner, Bianca Marshae CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST 

THE FAMILY

Third Degree Plano 2023-225584 No Billed

202409527 Luong, David Cuong Quoc ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE 

BREATH/CIRCULAT  F24077675

Third Degree Dallas 077675-2024 No Billed

202404437 Polk, Jacobi Deshawn THEFT OF FIREARM State Jail Allen 2024-01224 No Billed

202400057 (cb) Le, Linh Trung ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 

FAMILY MEMBER

Class A 

Misdemeanor

Plano 23-249964 Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court

202413354 Louis, Sean Michael ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ Class A 

Misdemeanor

Melissa 24172213 Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court

202308415 Bostick, John Christopher ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 

FAMILY MEMBER

Class A 

Misdemeanor

McKinney 23-004509 Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court

202412412 Speight, Colin ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ Class A 

Misdemeanor

Anna APD- 

P2400746B

Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court

Charo, Juan ASSAULT OF HOSPITAL PERSONNEL ON 

HOSP PROPERTY 219-07312024-1
Third Degree Methodist 

Health System 

Police

24-01835 Grand Jury 

Passed


